A.4.4  RELATIVE ORDER OF IMPORTANCE FOR MAJOR EVALUATION FACTORS





Comment ID: 565 





Reference Comment ID: 397. 


Question:  The government response to this question seems inconsistent or at least incomplete with respect to the response to Comment ID: 406 which states that monthly prices are to be used in the current pricing model and they will be put into another spreadsheet which includes all offerors.  It appears that the numbers from this new spreadsheet will be used for award or in the award process.  If the prices put into the pricing submission are monthly numbers and are not then calculated into annual numbers then the current pricing submission appears to mix monthly numbers (the NTE numbers) and annual numbers such as infrastructure costs and the catalog evaluation numbers.  Please clarify these issues.


 


RESPONSE:  For evaluation purposes, the proposed monthly prices will be carried into a summary sheet and summed together to give an annual price.








*****


Oral comment on Pricing model:





Comment:





Currently the vendor is required to submit one (1) hard copy of the odin


price model can this requirement be removed.





RESPONSE:  The requirement for One (1) Hard copy of the Price Model has been deleted.


